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SUBCOMMITTEE No0.25: INTERCONNECTION OF
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT
WORKING GROUP 3: CUSTOMER PREMISES CABLING

To: David Law, Chairman IEEE 802.3 dlaw@hp.com

CC: Adam Healey, Vice Chair IEEE 802.3, adam.healey@broadcom.com
Pete Anslow, Secretary, IEEE 802.3, panslow@ciena.com
Konstantinos Karachalios, Secretary, IEEE-SA Standards Board, sasecretary@ieee.org
Paul Nikolich, Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC, p.nikolich@ieee.org
Chad Jones, Chair, IEEE P802.3 SPMD Study Group, cmjones@cisco.com
James Withey, IEEE 802.3 Liaison Officer, james.withey@flukenetworks.com

Liaison to IEEE 802.3 on 10SPE Multidrop Enhancements (SPMD)

Dear Mr Law,

thank you for your liaison letter on SPMD Study Group (stemming from your Indianapolis
meeting), which arrived just during our WG 3 meeting held from 23. to 26.09.2019 in
Nagasaki, Japan.

WG 3 resolved all comments received on ISO/IEC TS 29125 Amendment 1. In the
attachment you find the revised draft JTC1-SC25/2919/DTS, which has been circulated for
final vote to National Bodies, for internal use within the IEEE 802.3 SPMD Study Group.

Sincerely,

Albrecht Oehler
Convenor, ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 25/WG 3
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